LEGENDEX ROGUE M.O.L.L.E

PRODUCT CODE: MR-SETJNY-W-1

Suzuki Jimny Side Window Kit (non Airbag)

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333

[-M-ANr13S-d 30D 10NAodd




CHECK YOUR PACK LIST

Once you have unpacked the system from the box make sure you have all parts that are
listed on the packing list below.

COMPONENTS TO SUIT DRIVERS

[-M-ANr13S-dN 30D 10NAodd

1 X MR-SETJNY-W-1-D JIMNY WINDOW MOLLE DRIVERS SIDE
1 X MR-JNY-W-KIT MOLLE WINDOW PANEL DRIVERS SIDE
5 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS620 S304 BUTTON SOCKET SCREW 6 X 20
2 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS612 S$304 BUTTON SOCKET SCREW M6 X 12
10 x WMS3046 M6 X 12.6 X 1.2 SS304 WASHER

COMPONENTS T10 SUIT PASSENGERS

1 X MR-SETJNY-W-1-P JIMNY WINDOW MOLLE DRIVERS SIDE
1 X MR-JNY-W-KIT MOLLE WINDOW PANEL DRIVERS SIDE
5 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS620 S304 BUTTON SOCKET SCREW 6 X 20
2 x CON-MOLLE-SCREW-SSBMS612 S$304 BUTTON SOCKET SCREW M6 X 12
10 x WMS3046 M6 X 12.56 X 1.2 SS304 WASHER

TOOLS REQUIRED

4mm Allen Key
Screw Driver
Flat Head Screw Driver

IMPORTANT

e Wear protective clothing including eye wear.

e Clean Hands work best.

» Disconnect the Battery to ensure you don't earth out. Or Use an Auto-
electrician.

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



INSTALLING YOUR NEW ROGUE M.O.L.L.E

-
A
®)
)
c
9

STEP 1 i\

Start with double-checking all the correct components and gathering the tools required. 8
m
<
7

STEP 2 @
S

Loosely assemble MOLLE handle to <

MOLLE Panel 2

STEP 3

Remove the Rear Grab Handle

STEP 4

Re-Fit Grab handle to the Jimny
through the MOLLE Panel top bracket

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



INSTALLING YOUR NEW ROGUE M.O.L.L.E

STEP 6

Screw the handle back into place
with Jimny window attached - you
will need to attach any existing
external add ons to this also.

[-M-ANr13S-d 30D 10NAodd

STEP 6

Remove the three central plastic
caps below the rear window

STEP 7

Mount the bottom of the MOLLE panel
to the 6mm factory holes and drill
into place.

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



INSTALLING YOUR NEW ROGUE M.O.L.L.E

[-M-ANr13S-d 30D 10NAodd

711 1 1 ..
[ —— T S
iy f i

- B ] M = D ENEE

WO |
| el = ()
i | H

T G e T N ANED IPAW A OEEE .
& At P =
(N W W BN S e R 2 P S
[ s g o ™ 0 =W
e ———— o) e, HE I

By § 1 1 7 A =i A®

‘ ,

HIRI1RInm

== = 5 !
LT T TR
Newmp |

. e ten e o

(1 1 111 1%

7 B B VAW GRS GNE P3Ny

| i

1--:.1.7."_._.. )
o) E g="r
|-|| "”1‘:_’4259,!?: =3 e
-

\

u o\

Wi\
\
W\ \\
| | AW

1] |
11 11

alnna
AMIBIRI 1

g 1 ] 5

AlEInmm

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333




NOTES

l-M-ANT13S-3d :3d0D 1ONAo0id

THANKS FOR CHOOSING A LEGENDEX PRODUCT

Make sure to join " The Legendex Nation" Facebook group to show off
your rig, share your knowledge and support other legends who share

the same passion for getting off-road and exploring Australia. M

Be sure to follow us on Instagram @legendex and use the RogueMolle
#legendexnation hashtag on your post to be featured!

LEGENDEX.COM.AU (07) 3203 2333



